SEPTIC SYSTEM:
The septic system, just like the well, has not been used in forty years, if it was ever used.

According to documents from DEH, the septic system was only ever permitted pursuant to a
single 18’x98” greenhouse on the property, for which a conditional use permit was issued in
January 1982. This septic system was never permitted for residential use, but rather was
permitted for commercial use in relation to a single greenhouse being used for agricultural
storage. Further, the plotted point on the soil percolation test conducted on or around November
18, 1981 was shown as being on the border of “marginal” and “unacceptable.”

The septic inspection was apparently performed by Steve’s Septic Service on March 29, 2022.
The inspection report indicated that there was no “lush vegetation” present. However, on March
12, 2022, the property owner cleared roughly 12,000 square feet of the property, in the exact area
where the alleged leach field is located. (See video taken 03/12/2022).

DOCUMENTS PROVIDED:

1. 1981 Application for Individual Sewage Disposal System Permit

2. 1981 Septic Permit Application Checklist

3. 1981 Summary of Soil Texture/Suitability Analysis

4. 1981 Winzler & Kelly Soils Percolation Test Data

5. Supporting documents
Signed:
Cyndy Day-Wilson
John Wilson

Chad Christensen



APPLICATION FOR INDIVIDUAL, SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM PERMIT

Sy e

Application is hereby made to the Humboldt County Health Officer
for a permit to construct or repair a sewage disposal system as
described below in compliance with the laws and standards of
Humboldt County and the State of California.

Lega'}Lz}ﬁfomance Fee Receipt No. Permit No.

7/ or -) :{;‘/

s F LR S - -~ pa i AP, £ . 7 ) i
\5;7\ ! [\' hh /C"C:\':.) '/\}// f“:’?ﬁ/ / \-3‘(.?;;‘;: e Do :"‘I 1:1“

Owner's Name Q]SCO L)(AYLS CO\’.'('(

On attached sheet, applicant is to draw TO SCALE the appropriate septic tank system,
location on property, and all pertinent setbacks.
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Asseseor's Parcel No.. IO — AN/~ Ol NOTE: WAIVER GRANTED TO START OF WINTER TIME PERCOLATION TESTING
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General area T/ M o)) Wbl NCY- BA4L) \{Q,Q Q. PERIOD, TE STS DONE PRIOR TO 1 January 1952
\rgr o p—
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- T
Previous Application: Hew Systen Repair Eﬁ- \Q‘g\ ro‘b
s
YES D NO Existing System D an\‘?
Installation will serve: Residence D Commercial ,E wl'-s
Multiple Housing [ |  Mobilehome Park [ | Mobilehome [] IMPORTANT: 24 HOUR NOTICE REQUIRED BEFORE FINAL INSPECTION

Other D - Specify:

fis. iof No. of Rooms Gatbage Disposal Unirt Septic Tank No. of Length of Trench ,
S 3 Usable as = Size ) o~~~ | Lines Vi Lines N Depth 2=
Units I e L6 ves[ ] mo[] /JE00 P SO T
Water Supply: Lot Size:
N . s Layout Plan Prepared by Date
Private (7] Puwlic ] E730 X &0
2 IMPORTANT: Any deviation in construction from the above plan must have

I agree to obtain inspection of installation prior to covering.
1 agree to construct this disposal system in accordance with all
of the provisions of county and state law.

It is understood that the issuance of a permit in no way indicates
that a guarantee of perfect and indefinite operation of this
system is made by the Humbg.ldt County Health Department.
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Signaturel~ . g . w’,r_/-L«’\/w/J..,—r,__,,.ﬂ-.«_wﬁ -
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Date [/ /-~ 0N ]

Owner //Owner's Agent [ |

HUMBOLDT COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Division of Environmental Health
529 "I" St., Eureka, CA 95501 445-7613

SDS~-1, Rev. 7/78

prior approval in writing by the Health Department.

BEALTH DEPARTMENT USE ONLY
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Expiration Date of Permit

WHEN VALIDATED, THIS IS YOUR PERMIT.
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SOIL. TEXTURE /SUITABILITY ANALYSIS

County£ea®neNT

A.P., No.

Water Supply

[HPrivate

[Orublic

Sample Date

i VP

~ o

hetdi

CClient e '3 e fraijuznm i f o0,
Address

Phone

SampledABy I

T a2
Tested By f=r/ 7~

Test Date Start I A 2

/

Water Table 7 Finish /R 22/
Lore TesT| SAMPLE’ 1 PERCENT ¥ USDA BULK SUITABILITY
SITEN DEPTH MOTTLING SAND SILT CLAY SOIL TEXTURE DEN, FousTMeEnT|  ZONE
4 .
/ ~ Moot 1285 3¢z 520 Ceny Lo d
/
o Y iz e ges 595 Ceny Lon d
"
i1 : Depth and Extent
2 : > 1.7 gn/cc adjusted +15% in clay direction -
< 1.7 gm/cc no adjustment Ecgi%i
* In feet and inches R 98\
9 Bouyoucous Improved Hydrometer Method ™~ 9,5 \
' ot OF°

ummmmp‘“w
WINZLER & KELLY
CONSULTING ENGINEERS




| O JoB No. 8L-sow A

WORK SHEET FOR SOIL TEXTURE

PROJECT LOCATION:" ! ARL= (Reeres

AP #: COUNTY: _&=asalSoctsr
Sample Number . /L;'I;’";-(: 'Z?:;x
Deptl . v’ ¢
epth | o -
A. Ovendry Weigh ’ o= -

y Weight (gm) | ‘ oy o

B. Starting Time (hr:min:sec)

CA. Temp @ 40 sec. (OF)

7 ‘e T
| g D, Hydr;jme;'éf:Réading @ 40 sec. (gm/l) 2y 2/ &/
f\ "E. Cdmposi@e Correction (gm/1) | -7 -l 7
‘ F., True Déns"‘ity @' 40 sec. (gm/1) (D-E) , 27 3 n g )
G. Temp. @ 2 hrs. (°F) . | ¢ 7 L !
H. Hydrometer Reading @ 2 hrs, (gm/1) (H-1) 2 T !

-1, Composite Correction (gm/1)

. . , N
J. True Density @ 2 hrs, (gm/1)(H-I) 9.3 )7

K. % Sand = 100 - ((F-A) x 100]

L. % Clay = (J/A) x 100

M. %Z Silt = 100 - (K+L).

2G% | 26
N. USDA Texture Cany Ceay
2oMA M Loar
0. Soil Percolation Suitability Chart Zone 2/ </
P. Combined % Silt and Clay A B A
(A RE""‘\“ED
¢ 8\
yov 28 ©
oLoT weALTH per ™
iy

WINZLER & KELLY
CONSULTING ENGINEERS




SAMPLL NO

. DATE /7 Y
 COARSE FRAGMENT WEIGHT TO VOLUME.
B : CONVERSION CURVE %
T T 17
90
T
Ll -y
80 FE
1 i
T ) _
= - ‘
e 70 fritie '
ot iy L
g t ?
T
2 60 [ ,
i ! i
o
§
50 ;
B .
¥ :
W4
Y 40 1+
H -4 R B
g - 1
S BO_FW TR
- /] THEET
N IO % i ’ A d b .|
LTS LR - mu g
N L. P P —fimedl
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
' ' % Coarse fragments by volume
‘A, Total Sample Weight _/ 720 Gad.
B. Weight “>2mm Coarse Fragment____;;ﬁﬁ__
C. % Coarse Fragment by Weight <-/')’
D. % Coarse Frag. by Volume =7’
To convert the amount ot coarse fragments from a weight to a volume
percentage;

1. Locate the percent, by weight, on the vertical axis.
2. Move horizontally to the right and intersect the conversion

curve,
3. Move straight down to the horizontal axis and read percent
by volume, .
y Vot RECEIVED
Conversion curve based on the formula:
2.V Nov 25 1981

M 1.5(100-V)+(2,7) “ere

percent ccarse fragments, by weight
perdent coarse fragments, by volume
.7= avel .ge specific gravity of coarse fragments
S='average bulk-density of soil without coarse fragments

© HUMBOLDT CO. HEALTH DEFT,

- < =
. I u

WINZLER & KELLY
CONSULTING ENGINEERS



E WINZLER & KELLY

CONSULTING ENGINEE .
sheat { of L

SOILS PERCOLATION TEST DATA Job No. &2-70%-A

subject _Lumbseord Pere TesT AP # 308-231-02

Made by RBMY/DR. pate 2 7A/ov8/ Checked by Approved by
oTE: PRESOAKR STARTEL CO700,26Aov &l TesT STARTERN O8/5, 27 Aov 8/
PERC DESCRIPTION SOIL .PROFILE DESCRIPTION
HOLE HO___L HOLE NO
N 7 N
1 - 1 ——
3 i 7 _ Seg Moce ExPLORATION
P , | Loe oF (7AMov8I
“,4 — 4
LLS-—__. L_LJ_ ) ) 5 Qvfo’;l\/ED
s " 14 x 8" Pera e |
b Hoos NOV 30 1981
x7 —— 7
t8 8 HUMBOLDT CO. HEALTH DEPT.
wo Tl 1 ’ “‘
Q9 |- 9 - ’A{‘ {‘:3 =
10 o} { "
Test | Vater | Time Min 6
tio. | Depth OH | 6Ty, »
90
1 17) 08:1S:07
$:75 " log:s0:08l0.25" o952 $9, 5 80
) L o8 30:20
$. 75" log:¥sizd 0. 25" leousted O 70
3 8" lomiwe:ze
75" los:59:20|0.S" looyzisy) 25.8 60
4 8" logise:so ';
& e " - u
7 : 0%:)5:%210.5" loous:s? 31.2 < 50
5 8 09:/6:0% o
P . { g
7S 109:320510.5" leoigiod 2.2/ Z 4
6 8" l0%:22:30 5 \
7.5" lo%:4s:291 0.5 " leoiizsd 6.0 ; 30
2 8" o9 0 < / N
RS 10:01!10 0.5 leoysio 28.3 20
8 JesT 7 EMMTVATED
10
9
0 :
10 . 01 2 3 4 56 7 89
TEST NUMBER
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. ' SAMPLE NO._. 2%

DATE &AMz 21

SOIL PERCOLATION SULTABILITY CHART

100
5 J2omen oyt
30 S
80 4% Zone 1 = Coarse
Zone 2 = Acceptable
o Zone 3 = Marginal
K)\\<><:\\<}//\¥\///<\\_ Zone 4 = Unacceptable
) )
60 ¥ Ny b
N i
. 'j\ e r \\‘/_
GD \/V>v 5 . ('"Y)YQ '7 3
o\ A . \
/ &
2 AN PAL AT
5 N
' o
30 s 00 cwndyfmsses e mo wo e - R W, ¥ QEP,
Sang}zi(:lay g
//U’." ' o
o Y 44 C
\ . Sitt
FN \ om A, VO o
/N Sondy - B \Sill
‘1 ‘> ""1)'\ ~ Loo 7 / O
L \/ Sord ~N . A
~ )
2 e D ° @ D o % B °
wa- %, Sand —
Siese Qpeamrqs i inches U S. Standard Sieve Numbers
3 2 0v2 ) ke 2 4 1Q 20 40 60 200
T 1 | ) | S S i A TR I R N
DA GRA : SAND SILT CLAY
et e iRt |coaRrsE [MEDIUM|  FINE YEne
{1810 0 O O O IR I | { | i 1
100 50 10 b | 0.5\) 025 0.1 \ 005 002 00t 0005 0.002 0.00I
42 0.074

Grain Size in Millimelers

INSTRUCTTIONS

1. Plot texture on triangle based on percent sand, silt, and clay as determined by
hvdrometer amalysis.

2. Adjust for coarse fragments by moving the plotted point in the sand direction an
additional 2% for each 10% (by volume) of fragments greater than 2mn in diameter.

3, Adjust for compactness of soil by moving the plotted point in the clay direction
an additional 15% for soils having a bulk-density greater than 1.7 gu/cc.

NOLE: TOR SOILS PLOTHNG IN SAND, LOAMY SAND OR SANDY 1 OAM CLASSIFICATIONS BULK DENSITY WILL GENERALLY NOT AFFECT SUITABILITY

AND THERFEORE DULR DENSITY ANALYSIS FOR SAMPEES OF THESE USDA TE)RlEt@\ﬁL}.‘Notii)kmumno.

!;UV 25 1981

perr. WINZLER & KELLY
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

PUMBOLDT co. HEALTH
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Zianrsé fragments by weight

JOB NO, 2w tru
SAMPLE NO, & 2%
DATE _/Z ALy 21

COARSE FRAGMENT WEIGHT TO VOLUME = i -
CONVERSION CURVE

90 s

80 — : ) oA

70

A

N
\\l

60

N

50 P [T A

w0F o O O

20

10

o L
0 10 20. 30 40 50 60 70 .80 90 100 -
[ ' % Coarse fragments by volume

Total Sample Weight 79D G ad.

Weight >2mm Coarse Fragment___éééd____

% Coarse Fragment by Weight _<2/%%

% Coarse Frag. by Volume _==/%%3

convert the amount of coarse fragments from a weight to a volume
percentage;

1. Locate the percent, by weight, on the vertical axis.

2. Move horizontally to the right and intersect the conversion

, curve,

3, Move straight down to the horizontal axis and read percent
by volume,

Conversion curve based on the formula: RECEIVED

2.7V
= k.
. . W= T s00m+z.7) “here NOV 25 1981
percent coarse fragments, by weight
percent coarse fragments, by volume

.7= aver ge specific gravity of coarse fragments
,5= average bulk-density of soil without coarse fragments

WINZLER 8:3&131;112’
CONSULTING EN:G__INEERS’..V:

HUMBOLD1 €O, HEALIH OCPT.

i

ldxv < =




]

P ol O L e i Edh o “\N Irs e et/ O Ty LD .
(BIOSIRTRYE @f i LHIUIMIERADEETIDE 1 wemern oo
| T AL on s ST TV TG 0 | g e | RS RTHAS
4 : e e e e e S T e LS T g il S b iy
xamine site jor Praconst Grea. Applico. bl et e, S LI )
weldainsparvectd date. ;o it e T TComplataed Dite ST SR e e ™ :‘3 l‘ L ‘l
TE=CONG TR 10073 e T T co O s Ty
“Site has obvious fiH......................................Nol:.:...Yc::;i-;_’ g s m o <-;§w:{("
Does material appear to be EXPANS IVCs 240544 5omensoraeenvessHOIM . Yasl] | QJ; ;)f- :WU:
Site is on lond with siope greater than 158 ¢ s g gnstaia. NolLYS ..chEJ S.i;?f . :ﬂj(i
Key map is required for locating sitce......... . B ey ot O kri..sziJ :jijf “'\\O‘fii
Grd'g permit is req'd for proj.{(est. Over 50 yds . oM, vesld 00 f N § 9¥}
Site has natural wWater COUNSC.uvureseenionansns. :gq:) !oEﬁ/:..YesEg [][jﬁk?u>%-v“3“§
Site has good suUrface drainade..e.seeeeeenosennennnsn, \,....ashﬂ‘....NoLJ v n ;.;Nﬁ 0 \5\
Coritours are required for c]arification...........().:Efﬁgyﬂoﬁaz...YesLJ 3;3é:tn{£ o
Site req's engr. for the proj.{exp. below)........f).. .:{,Noﬁg’...Yesﬂg T e - ®
S

Improved road section at site is Loft.. or o] ot T . esl ] ... .Nole
Other problems exist (explain belew) vvvireninninneendoon. NoIS . L Yes]d

/

JAD_ENCROACHMENT :KDRWE ST SHowN on PeoT PAN ) /?
Access road complies with visibility ordinance.....vvv....Yes[] o waNold
Drop curb & gutter are existing...... A P T
Gutter control may be needed......ovusiuiiiiiiiiiieiia el Nold L. Yes
Detalls on plot plan are complet@......cvvvuvennrnnnn....Yesbd ... . Nof
Drlwy access at co. rd. has (incline decline) over 10%.....Nol 4" . Vasll
Drive at road has a good PEdIUS s oo setat v iitive ae s Yesd Yo Nol T
Existing . culvert [siadequate; . it ivy o sl iieliis i iy Yeashl ....NGEJ
Parking for § vehicles on SEERGS vawws 40 ilin s 3 5 50 ady fnamdioiy o Vo6 i . Mald
Co. rd. at driveway access has a grade over IO%............NOEH’T..YCSEJ
Co. rd. at driveway access is paved.....cvevernrvnnnnn... . Yoshd .. Mol
Existing private road is paved......,.....................Yes[]A&f?NoLJ

Private drive requires grading permit.iivieeecaeiinniveee. NolA,, . Yes!]

VIROMMENTAL HEALTH:

Site has good drainfield'Iocation..............RZ,:.......YesG%’....No[]
Site has good reserve drainfield loc.............ﬂ:544, LYesBATL L onol]
Site has service pump access to septic tank..ﬂ% yiveses PYes L N0l !
Perculation tests should be performed.........ﬂ..V.Zg.Kg . .Nol ] o Yes[H
Soil engineering is recommended...........ﬁywmh”f..........No[] «o s Yes[F
Water source is feasible................,........%ﬁﬂumw...YesEj <% . Nolo]
Other problems exist (explain below)..viveiiirvensnnns. PL Nol I . Yesl]

anyeubig i}ﬁe:g[day

E}.l.lJaqo

i
ot0” 211

o

VIRONMENTAL POLLUTION: :
Atmospheric discharge..vee e iieseneens 44s ................NOEJ o YesCl
Industrial waste.....................]yz f%f...............NoLJ .o Yes
datelr distharge:. cimeis siies isove s sl Nk ceerrnenenaneaeaNold Ll Yes
EnVironmental Impacte..ceeieies sies ot ose s wdiwinie 8 8 s wwwe s 350w oNOL Y ., Yesh)

\WNING: g
fifgiThg buildings not shown on BLBNE. oomia®s » waws & ¥ s ¢ s w0l Y & 5 s Vol

site has private access only (existg) (new)..vevereeeronn. HolT .. Yosl) !
Joes proj. fit exist'g general,drea land use....v.uvn.on..Yes(d ... . NolRF
's the proj. a change in exist'g site land 80wy s s wome s 5 suNOL) s YEu I ]

Jocs the plot plan coincide with the site...viuievuvn..... Yasid ... . NolJ :
¥

=0k SIIE DROLRIPTION o i sntiey Pirm s 4ol Stote il

= ¥ p

~2% . o Llcel Chnin) e .

-~
<

WL A Ag -poay

s, B Conspre Zowe . U8l Sl “
R e J— e themai s s |

(]
s o - e —— e ndih ot B T S U U U A ——

"3woy B 1g0y

v oo v e e

'JQJ[V
9]

[rp B4 B g
“t O
QO o~
QLo
=rJ QO
b I 1) O
e o »o
(8] C
0O %]
-1 .
n -
= T P
a0 I
] s
— ) =
. l“ {5
.« e %2
. . gt 53
O
. '
v | GO
o (‘/S]'

2

7z

o}

BRI R IR

DR W OB o

ALY T

T NERTTD

2

o A

S
CENIY

Ty
ON

// ®3gg &

LD I sl 1

ﬂ'} 748 N

7

— = o
m_g o m
3 B
t 0O U N\
b TR a \)C
=
U’O -‘ — ﬁ
cr e 3w £
< o I
'-f' . .f'
S:i:iy T i
el SRR
sOO0R| IS
o S TN
o 0o -
2 3
w5
1~ [ et
R 0 oo e
- .0 ™
Q == o
O~ r O Co §
L) = — -~
-+ v O c <
[ Jne il BNV, N B R
. . . gm o]
. . .
. . R
SREL L
IO 0 o0e @ (8
9 T
28 [~

- 7

777 Al

—

2l
Vo ko
<
~
el

TS
=

Vo arte ety s, s v
=

<> 17

RLCTTIE, TSN Y

igoo |

A

-
i .

/






633 Third Street/P.0. Box 1345/ Eurcka, CA 95501/707-443-8326
Referto:  82-104-A

November 30, 1981

RECEZIVED
Jeff Arnold
Humboldt County Public , MOV 30 1980
Health Department . 30 196
EnVironmental Health HUMBOLDY CO. HEALTH DIPT,

529 I Street
Eureka, California 95501

Subject: Percolation Test for Cisco Lundsford - A.P.# 308-231-02
Dear Jeff:

On Friday, November 27, 1981 I conducted a percolation test on
A.P.# 308-231-02, a parcel of land on Table Bluff. The holes
were not perked under wet weather requirements as per our
discussion on November 25, 198l. The test holes were contin-
uously presoaked for 25 hours prior to the start of the test.
Hole number one perked at a stabilized rate of 32 min/in.

Hole number two perked at a stabilized rate of 31 min/in.
Copies of the tests are included.

If you have any questions about the test, please call.
Very truly yours,
WINZLER AND KELLY

o E

Royal B. McCarthy

RBM:1s

CONSULTING ENGINEERS



CONSULTING ENGINEER‘

SOILS PERCOLATION TEST DATA

Subject L uarDSEORD PeEre TEST

Made by RBAM/DR.

Sheet_ <L of R

Job No. 8RR -l104-A

AP¥ 308-23/-02

Date R 7Alov 8/

Nore . Presoar STarTED 0700, 26A/0v &/

Checked by

Approved by

—/EST‘ StarTiey 08/6, 27A ) ov 8/

PERC DESCRIPTION SOIL .PROFILE DESCRIPTION
HOLE MO _ & _ HOLE NO
/ N
i § R . "
9 | 2 | SEE Meclk T3 [ExPLORATION
3 3 |- Loe OF 17 Aoy 8/
T R - . /
iy 4 RECEIVED
5 |- -
e | L e, 1% 8" Pere = | NOV 30 1981
E? - HeLE g i HUMBOLDT CO. HEALTH DEPT.
g B —t= Q f f
' ¢h
e 9 | ; |
10 —— ,gi’tfu e
11 —f— el ¥V
Test | Water Time AT Min
No. Denth In.
- 90 .
1 2l 081430 I
725" log:zo:wolo.7s " lauiol /8.9 80
5 8" cB8!31./8
2.25" log: 48 "ooiv8 1 9.7 70
3 8" los:eizg
7.5 " |o:00:00 “loo:zsol 2 7.0 60
4 8" letvoloo s
. I
o3 0! /l!20 consa 0.7 Q 50
" 8" |09:1¢:59 =
" ';.‘
oy 09:32:50 "looysisn 3.7 2 40
6 &" lot:zz:on 5
7.S 094600 "loozed 26,01 w39 Lol
7 8" |o%:¢e <o - / N
7.5 " 10:0(1. S0 cois0l 30,3 20
g TEST (ERMINATED
10
9
0 :
10 0 1 2 3 456 7 8 9
TEST NUMBER
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Vel Sl e T Y. NOV 10 1381
Vo Ly T4 4 W’ / VI By o
2% 47757)7,!’/%% A2 o0 o
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-~ / TG Vit
HOLE ELEV GROUNDWATER LEVEL _ QUANTITY LOGGED BY /=27
SOIL DESCRIP®TION o i
o w0 = Z| M |v
— = w 4 — C P B e
DESCRIPTION AND REMARKS coLorR | MoIsT |consIisT| 28 | A | % (2 || 2R
. wn H (=] L} ) Z lnwn| v M~
Diare Reoyss lel>sow Duarar | Fewrty L)'
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WINZLER & KELLY

CONSULTING ENGINEERS™



EXPLORATION HOLE LOG ‘
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= e
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7/ /
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APPLICATION FOR INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM PERMIT

Application is hereby made to the Humboldt County Health Officer
for a permit to construct or repair a sewage disposal system as
described below in compliance with the laws and standards of

Humboldt County and the State of California.

Owner's Name Q\SCO L}(AYLS COY"A

Receipt No.

YAFO

Fee

OO0

“jz/’ 0B

Permit No.

A.P, '\W’-_ZS/“OZ—

location on property, and all pertinent setbacks.

On attached sheet, applicant Is to draw TO SCALE the appropriate septic tank system,

Q

. , P e vl o &
Hadling aadress _ P (0 By I39 DETATLED DIRECTIONS T0 PARCEL: (A4 /O 1 O %MZ’“ K IXLT &)
5 ; 7 0 SR
ot Lale T QA DTES) retemens Ecl Rl Dk, kight 0n  Talles BUL
4 74 X 7
s D@ Lefr o) Mauiang) NelL A
iSReasor' s Paccel Ho, NS BRI~ 08 NOTE: WAIVER GRANTED TO START OF WINTER TIME PERCOLATION TESTING
' General Axea WOUIMAL) HULL 75 O/ __&Q '@\ PERIOD, TE STS DONE PRIOR TO 1 January 1982
; . ot .
Jate . fligs 7. g
N e
Previous Application: New Systelzj Kepairﬁ- \@ rp:zf"
YES D NO Existing System [j_ e 60\9‘

L.

Installation will serve:

Residence [:]

Multiple Housing[ |  Mobilehome Park [ |

oOther [ | - Specify:

Commercial E

Mobilehome [ |

IMPORTANT : _2-& HOUR NOTICE REQUIRED BEFORE FINAL INSPECTION

No. 68 _ No. of Rooms Garbayge Disposal Unit Septic Tank No. of Length of & Trench By
Units y g::l:i: m:s \5 YES D ¥ [:1 Size /8 O O Lines ,é Lines ot O Depth 5
Water Supply: Lot Size:
5 p Layout Plan Prepared by Date
i [Zl S D 87\) = o0 IMPORTANT: Any deviation in construction from the above plan must have .

I agree to obtain inspection of installation prior to covering.
1 agree to construct this disposal system in accordance with all

of the provisions of county and state law.

prior approval in writing by the Health Department.

It is understood that the issuance of a permit in no way indicates
that a guarantee of perfect and indefinite operation of this
system is made by the Humboldt County Health Department.

.
Signature~—r 9 - -

( Yoka "/Jd&’_"‘i ,6/
x Z
Date Y/,/'/~., L~ X_f 7A /

Owner [ZZ] Owner's Agent =

HUMBOLDT COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

529 "I" St., Eureka, CA 95501

SBS-1, Rev. 7/78

Division of Environmental Health

445-7613

HEALTH DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Layout Plan
Approved

:
e S

f

Date /2 ""S/” (2*///

I
n/- ¢
Construct
Approved By W @' %U\Ao\ﬂ-—s/ 6

P Dee 83

Expiration Date of Permit

Date /(,/J_L//Y?/'

WHEN VALIDATED, THIS IS YOUR

PERMIT .



MAnannce.‘:q.v LU e
529 1 STREET Lot E 909 HMWY. 1071, NORTH

EUREKA, CAi' 95501 =~ ' CRESCENT BITY; CA. 95531

L 445-7584 s ) 464-7479

" December 24, 1981

Ms. Teresa Wistrom ‘

North Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board
1000 Coddingtown Center

Santa Rosa, CA 95401 '

RE: Lunsford ALP. #308-231—02

soilntexutre'analysis you
d project. ‘'Please contact me

1f you hava any questions
"f, Sincerely,

- Paul W. Anderson, M. D., M.P. H.
T Director and Health Officer




SOIL @@KTURL /SUHIABILITT g1t~

”Phone

Water Supply: B’f’rivat_e
~ [Jrublic

‘v'Sampled By '27‘-7’///?‘

ﬁ' T, .
Tested By IR e

| Samplp pate_/ 74 /’f’ - &7

'Test. Date Staxrt £ AS e 2/

’

Water Table 4

Finish 234z 2/

Lora Toor| SAMPLE 1 PEACENT © sonLUTss%uRE BN , [suiraBIL
cgs| URPTH | MOTTUNG | sanp | SILT, CLAY ; ~Foustment | ZONE
, - -
: P 2" : .
/ s Monsl= | 2548 3¢% [3BLH Ceny L </
—_ 4 ’ - ' ,
N Loy o B Ceny Lonss . d

1} : Depth and Extent
2 : > 1.7 gm/cc adjusted +15% in clay direction ’ D
< 1.7 gm/cc no, adjustment ECE\‘J =
% In feet and inches » R g\
d Hydrometer. Method oV 9% A
\

9 Bouyoucous Improve

co- nea oef™

\
e NZLER + 8 ICELYL
CONSULTING ENGINEER.



s dete rmining

" tinuous twenty—four hour pre-soak of

QLDT - DEL NDRTE E:EIUNTY
vDEPARTMENT oF PUBLJC HEALTH ‘

T MAIN nrrn:e . . . .
529 | STREET . . 909 HWY. 101, NDRTH

JARBERVILLE, CA. 95440 EUREKA, CA. 95501 - GRESRENT CITY, CA. 95531
s 923-3112 - ’ 445-7584 . 464-4011

’fnecembei'is, 1981

Ms'. Teresa Wistrom ' .
North Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board '
1000 Coddingtouwn Center : :
Santa Rosa, CA 95401.

RE:' 308-231-02, Lunsford
Dear Tereésa,

A waiver of the wet 'weather testing requirement for the referenced .

project was granted by this office.-, The waiver was granted after
“qué : be impaired or pu‘blic health

, '1nation were the a-

season combined with a con-

e holes to be tested. Testing

"nrocedures as well as the results of the ‘percolation tests are on

'threa'tened.ii“ 1
mount of rainfall that has “failen t:h

B "(the attached sheet:s.

" paul W. Anderson, M,D., M.P.H,

Should you have any questlons, please contact the unders:.gned. o

Sincerely,

Director and Health Offlcer

gWold R.S.
»’D:L'r ctor Environmental Health

JWA/3 £

Enc.




HUMBOLDT COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
. SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPL'ION CHECK LIST

e
Sanitarian E/d

Date v SQM. gs
NAME AOP\JFdY’\g— AP (308~ 23/-272
LOCATION Falole Gl 9;7/ CONSULTANT b//('- e 4
Check if yes
Sewered area _/_:__-—/- Moratorium _2_—____:/— Waiver Prohibition area /_7 Winter Water _/___j
table area
Slopes g=/0 % Building S t Ft
Perennial Stream hé BT | Property line SO Ft \()VT\a/f//
Ephemeral Stream h/e-  fe Swimming Pool \«\’/4, Ft
Cut Banks \A’/A, Ft (Mark N/A if not applicable)

4 l'/fs' -~ 17har &/ Vi '}7(‘“(, ““«ﬁv,
bottom of e ——— B R S

Depth of soil below/trench J _t ft ( Must be 5' on ground greater than 207 Slope
3' on ground less than 207% slope)

Soil Profiles

ﬁ

Actual Water Observed Yes/ 2/ No/ / Depth-of Water & Ft &(3
Mottling observed Yes / Z 5 No/ . Depth of Mottling & Ft %/

joils Analysis \:é; .J" LL( A{V‘“‘ +W’%‘ o 5‘/

Primary Field W @i, ‘{“o h.uln_ ukiCG:, («JAI“L\/LUkuSa /(_
Bulk Sample , ’/. 9% Ser \Nq,{k, U\\VJ“"

Hole i# Depth den - depth Result Clay %Silt 7%8a
/ 7.5 \/\a'l‘(lM & ‘7/ 28.( kL 26, Y
' Séi {%S é 35 ?é 9 :
Reserve Field
: |
3 7 \\P}' (‘0\"‘\, 6_. y 39:0 3::6 ‘?r‘y
Percolation tests 25 )V\, e saalk é .5'4‘710\/1 a ',/'l = e 7/8/ “ 7[(‘f %5 Yeee ‘5//8/
Primary Field Reserve Area
Hole # Depth Rate Hole # Depth Rate
/ | a9 3 Y 2049

|
\W & (", gé‘!u,\.'l«i 4. lﬁocxll Winds ,U?l‘ ’7“"7{




- 633 Third Street/P.0. Box 1345/Eureka, CA 95501/707-443-8326

Referto: 82-104-A
December 7, 1981

Jeff Arnold _

Humboldt County Public
Health Department
Environmental Health

529 I Street

Eureka, California 95501

Subject: Percolation Test for Cisco Lundsford - A.P.# 308-231-02
Dear Jeff:

On Saturday, December 5, 1981, I conducted a percolation test on
A.P.# 308-231-02, a parcel of land on Table Bluff. The holes
were not perked under wet weather requirements as per our
discussion on November 25, 1981. The test holes were contin-
uously presoaked for 25 hours prior to the start of the test.
Hole number one perked at a stabilized rate of 11 min/in.

Hole number three perked at a stabilized rate of 27 min/in.
Copies of the tests are included.

If you have any questions about the test, please call.

Very truly yours,

-y

WINZLER AND _KELLY

=W/ 4

Royal B. McCarthy

RBM:b1l

RECEIVED
nEC 06 1981

: %:g HUMBOLDT CO- weAuTH OFFTS
.
GROUE CONSULTING ENGINEERS




WINZLER & KELLY
CONSULTING ENGINEER‘

. Sheet_/ _of_~

SOILS PERCOLATION TEST DATA Sl N BT I
Subject N a1 [y cnit e e Py AP* 208-23/-02
Made by ZAM'Es JrDate 4 J)-c 2! _Checked by _ZZZni=.  Approved by L/ )
Nore: PEESOAK Staeres 0650, ¥Dec8) 7EsT Starrsp: O8/9, S Dec &8/
PERC DESCRIPTION SOIL .PROFILE DESCRIPTION
H%LE MO HOLE NO
G fs T 4
1 12%1Z30 12" Cone ﬁ 1
2 2
3 | 3 - See Hoce Exprorarios
g 2t __ i ). lee, OF 17 Aoy 8/
N 4,"-——t ——————
s 4 5 |-
¢6 —— 6 —k=
t7 e M) LEVEL oF CoNSTANT R5 HR RF MIN o | R E(.E, VE
1) PRESOAK - B3G5 GRLloNS Ur/elZED D
Q8 - 8 - DEC
9 | " 2. PERCOLATION TEST REFILLLEVEL 9 | » 08 7981
MHOLDT co,
]_0 . ‘{ HFALTH D!%il’.
Test | Vater | Time " Min ‘ —
No. Depth OH OT In. —
r/ ,_. " 44 Agza JaZd% 90
1 e losio
4 ” =4 12515 17333 -
2 g 73 4
.._.' 'a /; P / S /5 /r e
= S - 2 (SRIVA 70
3 G 19
4 %5 |50 L375115  lia.9) 60
4 e /‘/ S
4 e . }E:q
— \ ] i /750 15 1 2.0 G 50
é (a ) Q :
5 e = B
4 -4 R [. 250 /5 /2.00 E 40
7 =4 s
? —= e 49 Z34 )T o Q
7 o . - /' ..,’7.) IJ /O' / % 30
L /: ~
” 2 =
137 B
A oo /881 /8 U2 63 -
15
8 ‘.'?q . e ~ /'\ -
¢ 19 lraizlls Vie42 10 e e i O
—
9 >} //‘\
=4 LZIE]| }E6 l1o.9r 0
R z 4 012 3456 789
2 a3 |l.zz5| 15 |lo-2! : TEST NUMBER

R INDITRTES RELILL



WINZLER & KELLY
CONSULTING ENGINEER

SOILS PERCOLATION TEST DATA

LT F TN Lfmo 8 7z

Subject Lo

<'T

Sheet_Z of Z

Job No. B2 - Iy

AP*208-23)-02

Made by £Z£/. ¢ /. ~~ Date.Zi/2c- 21 Checked by =2 A2rs Approved by Tk
_/Mauz_ Prrsone STarred O6S56, ¥ Oec 8/  TEsT SrarTEp 08/5, s DECS!
DESCRIPTION SOIL .PROFILE DESCRIPTION
HOLE N HOLE NO
\RY : Do 7
] == 12"°512°312" Cumr e HoLE e
2 i A\~ 2 S (
3 s 3 —4—
PR /A 4 S EE Mocr ExPLoRATIOAN)
A R s il l Lo OF ! 7Aov 8|
k5 - 5
I
- 6
E? | _*. LevEL oF ConsyaNT RS5HR 17 AMIN PRESRK 7
ﬁ 8 /78 GreloNS vTIL) ZED R E C¢ v E D
o o e - .
Q
9 | *2. Percecarion TEST REFILL AEVEL 9 o} DEC 08 798]
ol Rum
10 BOLDT o, HEALTH pepy, g
11 —— 'Q’? &
Test ater Time o | Min
No. Depth GH | BT ey, s ""‘(
27 90
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